

908-2010 ADDENDUM 1

2010 OUTFALL MAINTENANCE PROGRAM: OUTFALL PIPE REPLACEMENT FOR THE CLOUTIER DRIVE OUTFALL AND THE OUTFALL REPAIRS FOR THE POLSON AVENUE AND BURROWS AVENUE OUTFALLS.

ISSUED: December 13, 2010 BY: Roy Houston. P.Eng. TELEPHONE NO. (204) 896-1209

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Template Version: A20070419

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 10of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART A – BID SUBMISSION

Replace: 908-2010 Bid Submission with 908-2010 Addendum 1 – Bid Submission. The following is a summary of changes incorporated in the replacement Bid Submission:

Form B (R1): Revised with the deletion of Item A12: Supply and Installation of Handrails and Pipe Sleeves

Form B (R1): Revised with the deletion of Item A13: Install Existing 1200 mm dia. Debris Grate

PART D - SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS

Revise: D14 to read: Substantial Performance

Add: D14.1 The Contractor shall achieve Substantial Performance within Twenty-five (25)

consecutive Working Days of the commencement of the Work as specified in D13 or by

March 1, 2011, whichever occurs first.

Revise D15 to read: Total Performance

Add: D15.1 The Contractor shall achieve Total Performance by June 30, 2011

Revise: D16.1 to read: If the Contractor fails to achieve Critical Stages, Substantial Performance or Total

Performance in accordance with the Contract by the days fixed herein for same, the Contractor shall pay the City the following amounts for each and every Working Day

following the days fixed herein for same during which such failure continues.

(a) Substantial Performance - One Thousand dollars (\$1,000.00);

(b) Total Performance – Three Hundred dollars (\$300.00).

PART E - SPECIFICATIONS

Delete: E15.2.9

Delete: E15.2.10

Bid Opportunity No. 908-2010 Addendum 1 Page 2 of 2

Delete: E15.3.8

Delete. L13.3.0

E15.3.9

Delete: E15.4.3

Delete: E15.4.4

DRAWINGS

Delete:

Replace: 908-2010 _Drawing_LD-5581 with 9008-2010 _Addendum_1 Drawing LD-5581-R1

908-2010 _Drawing_LD-5585 with 9008-2010 _Addendum_1 Drawing LD-5585-R1

908-2010 _Drawing_LD-5586 with 9008-2010 _Addendum_1 Drawing LD-5586-R1